502609498 12/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KANARELLIS	12/17/2013
THOMAS DARR	12/17/2013
AUSTIN BLACKMORE	12/17/2013
JASON GARDNER	12/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANARELLIS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	3030 POST OAK BLVD., #608
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14135050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)707-7596 Phone: 7138029144 Email: achu@craftchu.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU

Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 840

Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW W. CHU

REEL: 031823 FRAME: 0614

PATENT

502609498

Signature:	/Andrew W. Chu/
Date:	12/19/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=400.002 Assignment#page1.tif source=400.002 Assignment#page2.tif source=400.002 Assignment#page3.tif source=400.002 Assignment#page4.tif source=400.002 Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031823 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

١	M	Н	Ε	R	F.	Α	S	٠

Michael KANARELLIS

3030 Post Oak Blvd, #608 Houston, Texas 77056

Thomas DARR

7991 Georgian Bay Cir., #201 Fort Myers, FL 33912

Austin BLACKMORE 3110 Astor Ct.

Sugar Land, Texas 77498

Jason GARDNER

3110 Astor Ct.

Sugar Land, Texas 77498

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention	SYSTEM	AND	METHOD	FOR	SUPP	LYING
<u>UNINTERRUPTIBLE</u>	POWER TO A	POE DEVICE	<u>=.</u>			
for which application	for Letters Pate	ent of the Uni	ted States	has been	filed on .	
under Serial No						
(priority to) (reference	400/2)	14135050	awc

WHEREAS:

Name: Kanarellis Family Limited Partnership

Post Office Address: 3030 Post Oak Blvd. #608 Houston, Texas 77056

(A limited partnership of the State of Texas)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

400.002-1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031823 FRAME: 0616 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal
this day of
Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor
Signature:
Name: Michael KANARELLIS Date:
Signature:
Name: Thomas DARR Date:
Signature:
Name: Austin BLACKMORE Date:
Signature:
Name: Jason GARDNER Date:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS	WHE	REOF, h	ave here	unto set ha	nd and seal
this day of					
Full Names o	finver	itor(s) as	Assigno		
Signature					
Name: Michi			IS		
Date: ///	/7				

Signature:

Name: Thomas DARR

Date:

Signature.

Name: Austin BLACKMORE

Date:

Signature:

Name: Jason GARDNER

Date:

400.002-2 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal
this day of,,
Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor
Signature:
Name: Michael KANARELLIS Date:
Signature: Thorse of Hole
Name: Thomas DARR Date: /2//7/2013
Signature:
Name: Austin BLACKMORE Date:
Signature:
Name: Jason GARDNER Date:

400.002-2 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and sear
this day of,
Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor
Signature:
Name: Michael KANARELLIS Date:
Signature:
Name: Thomas DARR Date:
$\alpha = \alpha \alpha \alpha \alpha$
Signature: Cutton Blaker Name: Austin BLACKMORE
Name: Austin BLACKMORE Date: /2-17-13
Signature: Junio
Name: Jason GARDNER

12-17-13

Date:

RECORDED: 12/19/2013

IN MITHERS MUEDEOF have becounts set hand and seal

400.002-2 of 2